FORM PTO-1594

01-26-1999



100948917

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ER SHEET

_Y

Attorney Docket No. 6852.0056

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):			
Micom Communications Corp.	Name: Northern Telecom Limited			
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Linited Partnership	Address: World Trade Centre of Montreal, 8th Floor			
[X] Corporation	380 St. Antoine Street West			
Other:	Montreal, Quebec Canada H2Y 3Y4			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Individual(s) [] Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership			
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[X] Corporation of Canada [] Other:			
Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No			
Execution Date: <u>January 21, 1999</u>	(will be filed at a later date) (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
See Appendix "A" attached to assignment				
Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 21				
Name: <u>Lisa F. Peller, Esq.</u>				
Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 540.00			
Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1300 I Street, N.W.	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient			
Washington, D.C. 20005-3315	8. Deposit account number:			
	06-0916			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Lisa F. Peller, Esq.	my			
Name of Person Signing	Strature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6			
7/1000 CDIDUC AAAA167 17400A2	and documents			

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 BP 500.00 BP

Micom Communications Corp

Northern Telecom Limited

Assignor:

Assignee:

France

Israel

Italy

Japan

Japan

Mexico

Germany

Hong Kong

MICOM

MICOM

MICOM

MICOM

MICOM

MICOM

MICOM

MY-COM

ASSIGNMENT - APPENDIX "A"

Country <u>Trademark</u> Application No. Registration No. Status: Argentina MICOM 1,349,902 1812985 Registered Australia MICOM 38110 A38110 Registered Austria. MICOM AM 1189/84 106,666 Registered Benelux MICOM 652,409 386,018 Registered Brazil MICOM 816890110 816890110 Registered Canada MICOM 0427890 275911 Registered Chile MICOM 350428 Pending Denmark MICOM VA 3994 VR99 1985 Registered Ecuador MICOM 2159/82 1071/83 Registered Finland MICOM 2837/84 113397 Registered

657192

M 51930

864/1983

35235 C/82

80042/82

80042/82

216164

58635

1229558

1073100

8641/1997

58635

404009

2701173

1522536

289913

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0896

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

ASSIGNMENT -- APPENDIX "A" (cont'd).

Assignor: Micom Communictions Corp Assignee: Northern Telecom Limited

Country	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Status:
New Zealand	MICOM	144240	144240	Registered
Norway	MICOM	841256	163402	Registered
Singapore	MICOM	2762/84	2762/84	Registered
South Africa	MICOM	82/7060	82/7060	Registered
Spain	MICOM	1098776	1098776	Registered
Sweden	МІСОМ	82-5239	206602	Registered
Switzerland	MICOM	5186/82	321281	Registered
United States	ADVANCED PACKETIZED VOICE	7 3/745468 CE	1535106	Registered
United States	APV	73/745557	1536231	Registered
United States	CLEARVOICE	75/092757		Pending
United States	design Running Man	74/149338	1680182	Registered
United States	EASYROUTER	74/569626	2044257	Registered
United States	FEATUREPAK	73/553,130	1395549	Registered
United States	FLASHPAK	74/601800	2152688	Registered
United States	FRAMERUNNER	74/723753	2171557	Registered
United States	INSTALINK 460	73/435131	1313241	Registered
United States	INSTAMUX 470	73/435063	1316690	Registered
United States	INSTANET	73/483025	1363020	Registered

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNMENT - APPENDIX"A" (cont'd)

Assignor: Micom Communictions Corp Assignee: Northern Telecom Limited

Assignee.	Northern Telecom Empled			
Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Registration, No.	Status:
United States	INSTANET 6000	73/435065	1313240	Registered
United States	INSTATRUNK 480	73/435129	1316691	Registered
United States	MICOM	73/200424	1144838	Registered
United States	MICOM	73/571842	1405605	Registered
United States	MICOM (Stylized)	73/200423	1148786	Registered
United States	MICOM (Stylized)	73/641153	1461742	Registered
United States	MS & Design	73/658088	1468150	Registered
United States	NETRUNNER	74/274847	1772297	Registered
United States	STADIA	74/552890	1987573	Registered
United States	XNMS	73/809272	1581282	Registered
United States	ADVANCED PACK	ETIZED VOICE	PLUS	Unregistered
United States	FRONTRUNNER			Unregistered
United States	MICROBAND			Unregistered
United States	MICROBAND ATM			Unregistered

Page 3 of 3



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MICOM COMMUNICATIONS CORP., a corporation duly incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4100 Los Angeles Avenue, Simi Valley, California 93063, is the owner of the trademark applications, trademark registrations and unregistered trademarks in the countries identified in Appendix "A" attached hereto,

AND WHEREAS, NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED, a corporation duly incorporated under the laws of Canada, having its registered office at World Trade Centre of Montreal, 8th Floor, 380 St. Antoine Street West, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2Y 3Y4, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks in Appendix "A".

NOW THEREFORE, this instrument witnesseth that for the sum of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to it, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said MICOM COMMUNICATIONS CORP., together with its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereby assigns and transfers unto to the said NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED, its legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all the trademarks in Appendix "A" attached hereto, including all goodwill associated therewith, to be held and enjoyed by the said NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said MICOM COMMUNICATIONS CORP, had this assignment not been made.

17th day of December , 1998.		
MICOM COMMUNICATIONS CORP.		
Nancy J. Shemwell By: Maney dumwell Title: President		

EXECUTED at ____ Simi Valley, California

.../2

RECORDED: 01/22/1999

page 2

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED, whose registered office is at World Trade Centre of Montreal, 8th Floor, 380 St. Antoine Street West, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2Y 3Y4, the assignee named in the above assignment hereby acknowledges the assignment to it of the trademarks shown in Appendix "A" attached hereto.

EXEC	UTED	at	Brampton,	Ontario,	Canada	
this	21	day of	January	y ,	19 <u>99</u> .	

NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

By: Blair F. Morrison

Assistant Socretary